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Share stories & heirlooms from  
the First World War 

City of Toronto Museum & Heritage Services, in 
partnership with Historica Canada, York University 
and the Multicultural History Society of Ontario, is 
commemorating the 100th Anniversary of the First 
World War with Toronto’s Great War Attic - a series 
of Pop-Up Museum-style events that will take 
place across the city. Toronto’s Great War Attic will 
document stories and images of heirlooms from 
residents of Toronto. 

Toronto’s Great War Attic collection will be included 
in a special section of the Canadian Encyclopedia 
website — creating a legacy for generations to come.

Contribute in two ways:
In Person – by attending one of the many events being 
held throughout the city. Experts from the  
City of Toronto and York University will welcome  
you and be available to gather your stories and  
photograph your heirlooms. In addition, they will  
answer questions and provide insights about  
your item. 

Online – by sharing your stories and photos on  
social media and the Canadian Encyclopedia  
website. Please visit toronto.ca/ww1 for details.

See reverse for event dates.
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Fort York National Historic Site Saturday, September 20  
 Sunday, September 21 
 1:30 p.m. 

Mackenzie House Thursday, September 25 
 6:30 p.m.  

Zion Schoolhouse Saturday, September 27 
 1:30 p.m. 

Todmorden Mills Sunday, October 5  
 1:30 p.m. 

Colborne Lodge Saturday, October 18 
 1:30 p.m. 

Montgomery’s Inn Sunday, October 19  
 1:30 p.m. 

Spadina Museum Sunday, October 26 
 1:30 p.m. 

Market Gallery Saturday, November 1   
 9:30 a.m.

Gibson House Saturday, November 15  
 1:30 p.m. 

Joseph D. Carriere Gallery/ Thursday, November 13 
Columbus Centre 4:00 p.m.

Cedarbrae Library     Friday, November 28      
 5:00 pm 
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For everyone’s safety, please do not bring weapons 
of any kind (guns, knives, bayonets, grenades,  
bullets etc.). These are not permitted on the premises. 
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